BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for approval of transfer of | DOCKET NO. 090093-WS

Keith & Clara Starkey d/b/a Heather Hills | ORDER NO. PSC-10-0519A-FOF-WS
Estates' water and wastewater utility, holder of | ISSUED: September 10, 2010
Certificates 577-W and 498-S, to Heather Hills

Estates Ultilities, LLC, in Manatee County.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 16, 2010, we issued Order No. PSC-10-0519-FOF-WS approving application
for transfer of Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S from Keith & Clara Starkey d/b/a Heather Hills
Estates to Heather Hills Estates Utilities, LLC, effective August 3, 2010. However, due to a
scrivener’s error in Schedule 1, the 4-inch wastewater residential and general service charge
incorrectly showed $713.76. Therefore, Order No. PSC-10-0519-FOF-WS is amended to reflect
that the correct amount for 4-inch wastewater residential and general service charge is $731.76.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0519-
FOF-WS is hereby amended to reflect as described herein. 1t is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0519-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 10th day of September, 2010.

o (1

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

ELS

DOCUMTNT st b pas
J7587 strloe

oo FR I N N D A SR U
Fi’ac'i){\.}iti"i;t"-5';‘5 :

dadiedy ( »y



ORDER NO. PSC-10-0519A-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 090093-WS

PAGE 2
HEATHER HILLS ESTATES UTILITIES, LLC
Quarterly Service Rates
Water Residential and General Service
Meter Size:
5/8" x 3/4" $ 2285
3/4” 34.29
" 57.15
1% 114.23
2" 182.78
3" 365.87
47 571.17
6” 1,142,33
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons $ 246
Wastewater Residential and General Service

Meter Size: Residential Service

5/8" x ¥a" $ 2927

31}‘ bl

1 "

1 ‘(//297

2!!

3“

433

6‘)3

Gallonage Charge* $ 602

* Per 1,000 gallons based on 85% of water use.

Miscellaneous Service Charges
‘Water Service

Initial Connection Fee $10.00
Normal Reconnection Fee 10.00
Violation Reconnection Fee 15.00
Premises Visit Fee 5.00

(in lieu of disconnection)
Late Payment Fee $ 5.00

Revised Schedule 1
Page 1 of 1

General Service

$ 2927
43.90
73.16

146.37
234.16
468.33

Wastewater Service
$10.00
10.00
Actual Cost
5.00
$ 5.00


http:1,463.52

